
BENEFICE SERVICES FOR MARCH 2024 

 

Sunday   3rd March 

9.00  am  Holy Communion     St James’ Little Milton 

10.30 am  Family Worship     St Peter’s Great Haseley 

 

Wednesday 6th March 

6.00 pm  Compline      St Peter’s Great Haseley 

 

Sunday  10th March 

9.00  am  Holy Communion     St Mary’s Great Milton 

10.30 am  Family Worship     St James’ Little Milton 

 

Wednesday 13th March 

6.00 pm  Compline      St James’ Little Milton 

 

Sunday   17th March 

9.00  am  Holy Communion     St Peter’s Great Haseley 

10.30 am  Family Worship      St Mary’s Great Milton 

 

Wednesday 20th March 

6.00 pm  Compline      St Mary’s Great Milton 

 

Sunday  24th March (Palm Sunday) 

9.00  am  Book of Common Prayer Holy Communion St Peter’s Great Haseley 

10.30 am  Benefice Family Worship    St James’ Little Milton 
 

Thursday  28th March (Maundy Thursday) 

7.00 pm  Maundy Thursday Holy Communion  St Peter’s Great Haseley 
 

Friday  29th March (Good Friday) 

11.00 am  Reflection Service     St James’ Little Milton 
 

Saturday  30th March (Easter Eve) 

6.00 pm  Easter Eve Vigil     St Peter’s Great Haseley 
 

Sunday  31st March (Easter Sunday) 

10.30 am  Easter Sunday Family Communion  St Mary’s Great Milton 
 

Sunday  7th April 

9.00  am  Holy Communion     St James’ Little Milton 

10.30 am  Family Worship     St Peter’s Great Haseley 
 
 

  



Great Milton Methodist Church Services for March 2024 

For further info. please contact Rev Stephen Spain on 01865 763676 

 

Date Time Church Preacher Comments 

3rd Mar 11:00 am Great Milton Alistair Jackson  

10th Mar 11:00 am Great Milton Rev’d John Anderson  

17th Mar 11:00 am Great Milton Rev’d. Stephen Spain Holy Communion 

24th Mar 11:00am Great Milton Paul Rosentall  

31st Mar 11:00am Great Milton LA/Rev. Stephen Spain 11:30 Holy Communion 

 


